## SHERIDAN COUNTY - BROOKS STREET GREENSPACE

CHANGE ORDER					
No	DATE OF ISSUANCE: <u>04/26/2024</u>				
PROJECT: Brooks Street Greenspace	EFFECTIVE DATE: <u>04/26/2024</u>				
	OWNER's Contract No.:				
OWNER: Sheridan County	ENGINEER: Morrison-Maierle				
CONTRACTOR: Northern Underground	DATE OF CONTRACT: June 6, 2023				
TO: Northern Underground, LLC					
You are directed to make the following changes changes are made in accordance with the General					
Description of changes:					
<ul> <li>An additional 2 Calendar Days were adde</li> <li>Revised Contract Days: 222 Caler</li> </ul>					
Reason for Change Order:					
Juvenile Justice Building. The removal of t	dscaping rock off of Whitney Way South of the he MDU generator pad was transferred from the ks Greenspace Project due to Generator delays.				
This change order will not include the cost be paid using an existing bid item.	to remove the rock and generator pad. This will				
Attachments: - Cost and calendar days for remove	al of generator pad and landscape rock				
CHANGE IN CONTRACT PRICE:	CHANGE IN CONTRACT TIME:				
Original Contract Price \$ 2,242,139.15	Original Contract Time 190 Calendar days				
	Substantial Completion: October 31, 2024				
	Final Completion: 14 Calendar Days				

Net Changes from Previous Change Orders No. 0 to No. 1

\$ \$66,645.00

Net change from previous Change Orders

30 Calendar Days

No. <u>0</u> to No. <u>1</u>

days

## SHERIDAN COUNTY - BROOKS STREET GREENSPACE

Contract Price prior to this Change Order	Contract Times Prior to this Change Order			
\$ 2,242,139.15	Substantial Completion: November 30, 2024 Final Completion: 14 calendar days days or date			
Net Increase (decrease) of this Change Order \$	Net Increase <del>(decrease)</del> of this Change Order 2 calendar days			
Contract Price with all approved Change Orders (including this one):  \$ 2,242,139.15	days Contract Times with all approved Change Orders (including this one): Substantial Completion: December 2, 2024			
	Final Completion: <u>14 calendar days</u> days or date			
CONTRACTOR: By:	ENGINEER:  By:			
Title: Manager	Title: Project Manager			
Date: <u>5/1/24</u>	Date: <u>04/26/2024</u>			
SHERIDAN COUNTY:				
Ву:				
Title:				
Data				



## **Itemized Proposal**

Friday, April 19, 2024 PR # 3

**PROJECT:** Brooks Street

**OWNER:** Sheridan County

TO: Tim Brugger

FROM: Aaron

Listed below is an itemized desciption for the extra work

Item	Quantity	Describe Work, Materials, or Labor	Uni	Unit Price		Ext. Price	
		Remove Generator pad					
1	16	HR, Bobcat E63	\$	140.00	\$	2,240.00	
2	16	HR, Concrete breaker	\$	35.00	\$	560.00	
3	16	HR, Labor	\$	55.00	\$	880.00	
4	3	HR, Dump Truck	\$	105.00	\$	315.00	
					\$	-	
					\$	-	
		Remove landscaping rock in boulevard			\$	-	
1	2	HR, Skidsteer	\$	125.00	\$	250.00	
2	2	HR, Dump Truck	\$	105.00	\$	210.00	
					\$	_	
					\$	-	
					\$	_	
					\$	-	
					\$	_	
					\$		
					\$	_	
					\$		
					\$	_	
					\$		
			-	TOTAL	\$	4,455.00	

Additional Time of 2 days will be added to the Contract Schedule to accommodate this Proposal Request.